

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3607 OF 2017  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1264 of 2017

Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance  
CO. ..Applicant

v/s.

Smt Indiraben Dhiraj Thakkar ..Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/b. KMC Legal Venture for the Applicant/Appellant  
Mr. Roshan Tanna for the Respondent Nos1 to 3.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : 12 APRIL, 2018.**

**P.C.**

1. The appellant herein has challenged the impugned judgment dated 7.3.2017 in MACP No. 100749 of 2011. By the said judgment the MACT, Thane has awarded compensation of Rs.27,40,309/- with interest @ 8% per annum from the date of the petition till realization.

2. The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that in compliance with the said judgment and award, the appellant has

already deposited Rs.39,10,326/- before the MACT , Thane. In the light of the said statement, execution of the impugned judgment and award dated 7.3.2017 in MACP No. 100749 of 2011 is stayed till the next date of hearing.

3. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2018.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**